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DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY:: DIBRUGARH::ASSAM

HOLIDAY LIST: 2022

FOR THE ADMINISTRATIVE BRANCHES AND ACADEMIC DEPARTMENTS/CENTRES
OF STUDIES/DUIET/DODL OF DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY AND ITS AFFILIATED &.

PERMITTED COLLEGES

(Memo No. DU/APC/Holiday List 22/21/1234 dated 16.11.2021)

Month Date Day Festival No. of days

January 13,14 & 15 Thursday, Friday & Magh Bihu and Tusu Puja 3
Saturday
January 26 Wednesday Republic Day 1
January 31 Monday Me-dam-Me-fe 1
February 5 Saturday Saraswati Puja 1
February 16 Wednesday Bir Chilarai Divas 1
March 18 - Friday Holi, Doljatra (Fakua) 1
April | 13,14,15 &16 | Wednesday to Saturday | Rongali Bihu/Bohag Bihu 4
April 15 Friday Good Friday 1
April 21 Thursday Sati Sadhani Divas -1
May 1 Sunday May Day 1
May 3 Tuesday Id-Ul-Fitre i1
May 16 Monday Buddha Purnima. 1
July 10 Sunday Id-Uz-Zuha 1
August 15 Monday Independence Day il
August 19 * Friday Janmastami -1
’ August © 29 Monday Tithi of Sri Sri Sankardeva |
September 14 Wednesday Tithi of Sri Sri Madhabdeva -1
October 2 Sunday Gandhi Jayanti 1
October 234&5 Sunday to Wednesday Durga Puja, Vijoya 4
- Dashami and Janmotsava of
Sri Sri Sankardeva
October 9 Sunday Lakshmi Puja 1
October 18 Tuesday Kati Bihu |
October 24 Monday Kali Puja & Dewali 1
November 8 Tuesday Birth Day of Guru Nanak 1
November 24 Thursday Lachit Divas 1
December 2 Friday Asom Divas (Su-Ka-Pha- 1
Divas)

December 25 Sunday Christmas Day 1

‘Total Number of Holidays: 34 (Thirty Four)
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List of Restricted Holidays {Each emplovees of the University and

Colleges/Institutes may avail only 2 (two) of the following}

its _affiliated/ permitted

Month Date Day " Festival No. of
- days
January 1 Saturday New Year’s Day 1
January 15 Saturday Gaan Ngai 1
January 17 Meonday ‘ Silpi Divas 1
January 23 Sunday Netaji’s Birth Day 1
February 15 Tuesday Karbi Dehal Kachir Dom 1
February 16 Wednesday Ali-Ayve-Ligang 1
March 1 Tuesday Sivaratri 1
March 14 Monday Bathaw Puja/ Khring Khring Baithaw Puja 1
March 19 Saturday Shab-e-Barat 1
April 14 Thursday Mahabir Javanti 1
April 16 Saturday Eastc?galurda_\' 1
|
April 20 Wednesday | Decri Bihu |
April 29 Friday | © Lailatur Quadar 1
May 1 Sunday | Tithi of Sri Sri Damodar Dev l
May 7 Saturday Titht o Gopai Dev |
May 16 Monday Baikhowa Festival 1
May 17 Tuesday Janmotsava of Sri Sri Madhab Dev I
May 30 Monday Tithi of Hari Dev 1
June 20 Monday Bishnu Prasad Rabha Divas 1
July 13 Wednesday Birthday of Nepali Poet Bhanu Bhakta 1
Acharyya
August 9 Tuesday Muharram 1
August 13 Saturday Death Anniversary of Vir Tikendrajit |
September 6 Tuesday Karam Puja 1
September 16 Friday Birthday of Sri Sri Thakur Anukul Chandra 1
September 17 Saturday Viswakarma Puja 1
October 9 Sunday Fateha-E-Duaz Daham/ Id-e-Milad 1
October 27 Thursday | Bhatri Dwitiya/Bhai Duj and Abirbhab Tithi of 1
Sri Bhubaneswar Sadhu Thakur
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[ October 30 Sunday Chhat Puja 1
November 1 Tuesday Kuki Chavang Kut 1
November 24 Thursday Death Anniversary of Guru Teg Bahadurji 1
December 5 Monday Sikpui Ruoi (Harvest festival of Hmar 1

. Community.)
December 10 Saturday Martyr’s Day 1
December 24 éaturday Christmas Eve 1

) Total Number of Restricted Holidays: 33 (Thirty Three)
N.B:

(1) If any of the holiday or restricted holiday for festivals notified above does not fall on the day notified,
necessary modification changing the date(s) will be issued in due course. . o

(2) The Local Holidays declared by the Government of India, Government of Assam or respective District -
Administration (s) concerned under the Negotiable Instrument Act shall be applicable and no further

notification shall be issued by Dibrugarh University.
_ ] o2 !
s (Prof. J. Hazafika) [6\ ,‘

Registrar
Dibrugarh University

Memo No. DU/APC/Holiday List 22/21/1234 Date : 16.11.2021

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- The Vice Chancellor i/c, Dibrugarh University.
The Deans, Dibrugarh University.
The Heads of All Teaching Departments, Dibrugarh University.
The Chairpersons of all the Centers for Studies, Dibrugarh University.
The Director i/c, DUIET, Dibrugarh University. .
The Director, Office of the International Affairs, Dibrugarh University.
The Director i/c, Directorate of Open and Distance Learning, Dibrugarh University.
The Principals/ Directors of all Affiliated/ Permitted Colleges/ Institutes under D.U.
All Administrative Branches of D.U.
10. The Director of Higher Education , Assam, Guwahati-19
11. The Director of Technical Education, Assam, Guwahati —19
12. The Secretary to the Governor of Assam & Chancellor of Dibrugarh University, Dispur, Guwahati — 6.
13. The Director of Health Services, Assam Guwahati — 6.
14. The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Education Department Guwahati - 6
15. The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance Department Guwahati — 6
16. The Registrars of all Universities in the N.E. Region.
17. The Secretary, SEBA, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati — 21,
18. The Secretary, AHSEC, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati — 21 .
19. The Secretary, UGC, New Delhi — 2
20. The Secretary, AIU, New Delhi — 2.
21. Notice Boards of the University.

gg l"?}e Programmer, Dibrugarh University, with a request to upload the notice on the website.
. File
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(Prof. J. Hazarika)

Registrar
Dibrugarh University
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